

II-14.1 SAYILI TEBLİĞE İSTİNADEN 30.09.2018 TARİHİ İTİBARI İLE HAZIRLANMIŞ

YÖNETİM KURULU FAALİYET RAPORU

26 Ekim 2018

Sayın Hissedarlar,

Sermaye Piyasası Kurulu’nun II-14.1 sayılı “Sermaye Piyasasında Finansal Raporlamaya İlişkin Esaslar Tebliği”ne göre hazırlanmış özet bilgilendirmemizi görüşlerinize sunarız.

2018 yılının ilk 9 aylık döneminde iç piyasa satışlarımızda geçen yılın aynı dönemine kıyasla %27,8 artış sağlanmıştır. Bunun yanı sıra, ihracatımız geçen yıla kıyasla Türk Lirası bazında %32,8 artmıştır. USD bazında ihracatımız ise % 6 artmıştır. Bunun sonucunda da net satışlarımız geçen yılın aynı dönemine kıyasla %27,6 oranında büyümüştür.

Sonuç olarak; raporlama döneminde, faaliyet karımızda, 2017 yılının aynı dönemine kıyasla %96,9 oranında düşüş gerçekleşmiştir.

Mamul satışlarımız, 2017 yılının aynı dönem satış hasılatları ile mukayeseli olarak aşağıdaki gibidir.

NET SATIŞLAR		
(TL)	1 Ocak -30 Eylül	
	2018	2017
Yurt İçi	329.132.360	257.482.295
İhracat	79.615.175	59.943.391
Diğer	17.833.392	13.710.101
Brüt Satışlar Toplamı	426.580.927	331.135.787
İskonto ve İadeler	(25.907.994)	(17.090.491)
Net Satışlar	400.672.933	314.045.296

Saygılarımızla,

Samir Mamdouh Kasem
Yönetim Kurulu Başkanı

**ACTIVITY REPORT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTOR PREPARED AS OF 30.09.2018 BASED
ON COMMUNIQUE NO.II-14.1**

26 October 2018

Esteemed Shareholders,

We submit our briefing prepared according to the Communiqué No. II-14.1 on Principles for Financial Reporting at the Capital Market” of the Capital Market Board for your information.

Compared to the same period of last year, in the third quarter of 2018, Izocam domestic sales were 27,8% over last year. On the other hand, in terms of local currency (TL) Izocam export sales realized 32,8% over the same period of last year .Exports in USD terms increased by %6. Hence, our YTD total sales remained 27,6% over the same period of 2017.

As a result, in this reporting period, our operating profit have decreased by 96,9% compared to the same period of 2017.

Our finished goods sales compared to the same period of 2017 are tabulated below:

NET SALES		
(TL)	1st January -30st September	
	2018	2017
Local	329.132.360	257.482.295
Export	79.615.175	59.943.391
Other	17.833.392	13.710.101
Total Gross Sales	426.580.927	331.135.787
Discounts and Returns	(25.907.994)	(17.090.491)
Net Sales	400.672.933	314.045.296

Best regards,

Samir Mamdouh Kasem
Chairman